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THE RECIPROCITY TREATY OF 185i—Continued. 

Total trade of United States with all countries, in 1894, in articles free 
under Reciprocity Treaty of 1854. 

ARTICLES. Exports 
Domestic. 

Imports 
for 

Consump
tion. 

Exportable 
Surplus. 

Animals 
Ashes 
Bark. 
Burr, grindstone 
Butter 
Cheese 
Coal 
Dyestuffs 
Eggs 
Firewood 
Fish 
Fish oil 
Fish products 
Flax and hemp, unmanufactured. 
Fruits, dry and green 
Furs 
Grain and flour—Wheat 

Wheat flour 
Oats 
Oatmeal 
Barley 
Other breadstuffs 

Gypsum 
Hides and skins 
Horns 
Lard 
Meat, cured and fresh 
Ores 
Pelts 
Poultry 

Seed, trees, &c 
Stone, marble and slate. 
Tallow 
Tar, pitch, turpentine.. 
Timber and lumber 
Vegetables 
Tobacco 
Wool 
Manures 
Balance 

Total . 

3 
35,712,641 

29,205 
*271,236 

IT 
2,077,608 
7,180,331 
5,252,375 

818,271 
27,497 
6,922 

2,553,827 
140,851 
442,962 

900 
1,427,068 
4,238,690 

59,407,041 
69,271,770 
2,027,934 

238,528 
2,379,714 

33,450,242 
1,129 

3,972,494 
§260,675 

40,089,809 
73,891,025 
3,076,495 

18,633 
3,037 

8,040,770 
142,691 

2,766,164 
67,807 

20,303,912 
1,298,357 

24,085,234 
90,676 

5,249,187 

2,334,199 
74,050 

212,350 
71,812 

t23,024 
1,227,821 

{3,703,507 

199,488 
321,246 

4,568,735 
184,510 
37,521 

1,548,550 
1,392,483 
2,633,748 

3,011 
1,997 
3,874 

24,105 
392,078 
772,643 
18,914 

16,786,152 
§236,545 

245 
174,888 

9,034,023 
IT 
4,012 

739,126 
620,555 
493,428 

6,015 
12,295 

11,262,694 
3,187,268 
9,150,737 

337,679 
1,153,352 

410,315,704 72,948,680 

8 
33,378,442 

58,886 
IT 

2,054,584 
5,952,510 
1,548,868 

IT 

405,441 

34,585 
1,604,942 

59,404,030 
69,269,773 
2,024,060 

214,423 
1,987,636 

32,677.599 

24,130 
40,089,564 
73,716,137 

IT 
14,621 

7,420,215 

2,760,149 
55,512 

9,041,218 

13,934,497 

4,095,835' 

*And extracts. fAnd substitutes. J$2,570 from British Columbia, 8204,211 from 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Ontario and Quebec. §The exports include hoofs and horns, 
the imports include hoofs. ITNot separate or incomplete returns. 


