THE RECIPROCITY TREATY OF 1854-Continued.

Total trade of United States with all countries, in 1894, in articles free under Reciprocity Treaty of 1854.

Articles.	Exports Domestic.	Imports for Consump- tion.	Exportable Surplus.	Deficiency.
Animals Ashes Bark Burr, grindstone Butter Cheese Coal	\$ 35,712,641 29,205 *271,236 ¶ 2,077,608 7,180,331 5,252,375	\$ 2,334,199 74,050 212,350 71,812 †23,024 1,227,821 ±3,703,507	\$ 33,378,442 	8 44,845
Dyestuffs Eggs. Firewood Fish. Fish oil. Fish products Flax and hemp, unmanufactured.	818,271 27,497 6,922 2,553,827 140,851 442,962 900 1,427,068	199,488 321,246 4,568,735 184,510 37,521 1,548,550 1,392,483	405,441	171,991 314,324 2,014,908 43,659 1,547,650
Fruits, dry and green. Furs. Grain and flour—Wheat Wheat flour. Oats. Oatmeal Barley. Other breadstuffs.	4,238,690 59,407,041 69,271,770 2,027,934 238,528 2,379,714 33,450,242	2,633,748 3,011 1,997 3,874 24,105 392,078 772,643	1,604,942 59,404,030 69,269,773 2,024,060 214,423 1,987,636 32,677,599	
Gypsum Hides and skins. Horns Lard. Meat, cured and fresh. Ores. Pelts. Poultry.	1,129 3,972,494 \$260,675 40,089,809 73,891,025 3,076,495 18,633	18,914 16,786,152 \$236,545 245 174,888 9,034,023 ¶ 4,012	24,130 40,089,564 73,716,137	17,785 12,813,658 5,957,528
Rags. Seed, trees, &c Stone, marble and slate. Tallow. Tar, pitch, turpentine. Timber and lumber. Vegetables. Tobacco	$\begin{array}{c} 3,037 \\ 8,040,770 \\ 142,691 \\ 2,766,164 \\ 67,807 \\ 20,303,912 \\ 1,298,357 \\ 24,085,234 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c c} 739,126 \\ 620,555 \\ 493,428 \\ 6,015 \\ 12,295 \\ 11,262,694 \\ 3,187,268 \\ 9,150,737 \end{array}$	7,420,215 2,760,149 55,512 9,041,218 13,934,497	736,089 350,737
Wool Manures. Balance. Total	90,676 5,249,187 410,315,704	72,948,680	4,095,835	247,003

^{*}And extracts. †And substitutes. ‡\$2,570 from British Columbia, \$204,211 from Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Ontario and Quebec. \$The exports include hoofs and horns, the imports include hoofs. ¶Not separate or incomplete returns.